GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:267
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2005

IMPROVEMENT OF NHS IN MADHYA PRADESH
Singh Shri Chandra Bhushan;Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received from the Government of Madhya Pradesh to improve National Highway No.7 and the action being taken in this regard,;

(b) the time frame for providing sanctions to these proposals;

(c) the total number of proposals received from the Government of Madhya Pradesh to improve National Highway Nos.12A and 27;
and

(d) the action taken in this regard so far and the time by which sanction is likely to be provided to these proposals?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@)&(b): 6 no. of proposals for improvement of NH-7 amounting to Rs.13.32 crores have been received from State Government of Madhya Pradesh during the current Annual Plan 2004-05. This Ministry has sanctioned all the proposals received.

(c)&(d): 8 no. of proposals amounting to Rs.22.09 crores have so far been received from the Government of Madhya Pradesh for improvement of NH-12A and NH-27 during the current Annual Plan 2004-05, out of which 7 proposals amounting to Rs.18.45 crores have been sanctioned. The remaining one proposal is under examination and its sanction will depend on the acceptability with regard to the technical parameters/guidelines of the Ministry.
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